Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Gerben van der Werf	04/15/2008	
Frank Neerhut	04/15/2008	
Dr. Michael Tilkorn	04/15/2008	
Reiner Ludwig	04/15/2008	
Hartmuth Willnauer	04/15/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ThyssenKrupp Fahrtreppen GmbH		
Street Address:	Kolumbustrasse 8		
City:	Hamburg		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-22113		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12280981

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)286-3527

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5052863511

Email: jprice@rwbecker.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Becker and Associates
Address Line 1: 707 State Hwy 333, Suite B
Address Line 4: Tijeras, NEW MEXICO 87059

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet Price

Total Attachments: 2

500636202

source=090208AssignmentUSPTO#page1.tif source=090208AssignmentUSPTO#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021469 FRAME: 0571

\$40.00

CH \$40

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we

- 1) Gerben van der Werf, Kranichweg 6a, 22305 Hamburg/Germany,
- 2) Frank Neehut, Alter Burgwall 22, 24558 Henstedt-Ulzburg/ Germany,
- 3) Dr. Michael Tilkorn, Thießenweg 2a, 22946 Trittau/Germany,
- 4) Reiner Ludwig, Emmerstieg 1, 21493 Schwarzenbek/Germany,
- 5) Hartmuth Willnauer, Hauskoppel 2, 22969 Witzhave/Germany

have	e invente	d an	improver	ment	in Escal	ator or Tr	avela	ator		
for	which an	app.	lication	for	Letters	Patent	of	the	United	States
	is being				98	under	Ser:	ial 1	No. <u>12/2</u>	280,981

AND WHEREAS ThyssenKrupp Fahrtreppen GmbH, Kolumbusstr. 8, 22113 Hamburg / Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable considerdation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Gerben van der Werf, Frank Neerhut, Dr. Michael Tilkorn, Reiner Ludwig and Hartmuth Willnauer, hereby assign to the said ThyssenKrupp Fahrtreppen GmbH, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, we, Gerben van der Werf, Frank Neerhut, Dr. Michael Tilkorn, Reiner Ludwig and Hartmuth Willnauer agree to excute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to ThyssenKrupp Fahrtreppen GmbH, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any other papers that may be in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 021469 FRAME: 0572

this .	In Testimony whereof, 15 day of April	this assignment is being executed in the year of 2008.
		9.
		Gerben van der Werf
		F. Nelshut
		Frank Neerhut
		M. F. Lu
		Dr. Michael Tilkorn
		Reiner Pur
		Reiner Ludwig
		Will
		Hartmuth Willnauer

RECORDED: 09/02/2008

PATENT REEL: 021469 FRAME: 0573